 SN74AHC1G14
SINGLE SCHMITT-TRIGGER INVERTER GATE
SCLS321L – MARCH 1996 – REVISED JANUARY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Operating Range of 2 V to 5.5 V
� Max tpd of 10 ns at 5 V
� Low Power Consumption, 10-µA Max ICC
� ±8-mA Output Drive at 5 V
� Latch-Up Performance Exceeds 250 mA Per
JESD 17
 description/ordering information
The SN74AHC1G14 contains one inverter gate. The device performs the Boolean function Y = A.
The device functions as an independent inverter gate, but because of the Schmitt action, gates may have
different input threshold levels for positive- (VT+) and negative-going (VT–) signals.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING‡
SOT (SOT 23) DBV
Reel of 3000 SN74AHC1G14DBVR
A14
40°C to 85°C
SOT (SOT-23) – DBV
Reel of 250 SN74AHC1G14DBVT
A14_
–40°C to 85°C
SOT (SC 70) DCK
Reel of 3000 SN74AHC1G14DCKR
AFSOT (SC-70) – DCK
Reel of 250 SN74AHC1G14DCKT
AF_
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
‡ The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.